PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Bingchun Zhang	05/04/2010	
Haoqi Ren	05/11/2010	
Changchun Zheng	05/20/2010	
Kenneth Cheng Hao Lin	05/11/2010	
Hongxi Geng	05/11/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shanghai XinHao (BraveChips) Micro Electronics Co. LTD.,	
Street Address:	1398 Siping RD. Bldg B.	
Internal Address:	Suit 1202	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12659768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-408-4000 Phone:

Email: nicole.walsh@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett &

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11349.0001-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Weiguo Chen

PATENT REEL: 024861 FRAME: 0870

501267214

Total Attachments: 15 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif

转让协议

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between 本协议由:

Name in English spelling 中文名 Bingchun Zhang 张冰淳 ID Number: 身份证号: 321082198308110019

(hereinafter as Inventor or Assignor), and (以下称作发明人或转让人) 和

Shanghai XinHao (BraveChips) Micro Electronics Co. Ltd., having a place of business at 1398 Siping RD. Bldg B. Suit 1202 Shanghai P.R. China (hereinafter as Assignee).

<u>上海芯豪徽电子有限公司</u>,(以下称作受让人)订立,该公司的营业地址位于<u>中国上海四平路 1398 号 B 楼</u> 1202 室.

Inventor or Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred as parties. 发明人或转让人以及受让人在此统称为协议方。

WHEREAS, Inventor has made the Invention(s) as identified below; and 由于发明人做了如下所述的发明,以及

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have at all times desired that <u>Assignee</u> shall hold all rights, title and interests (including, but not limited to, Application Rights (including divisional and continuation application rights), Patent Rights and Priority Rights) in the Invention(s) in accordance worldwide with the assignment made herein.

由于,双方在此问题上一直希望 <u>受让人</u>可以根据本协议在世界范围内享有本发明的全部权利、占有权及权益(包括,但不限于申请权(包括申请分案及继续申请的权利)、专利权、优先权)。

Both parties agree that in the below assignment, the Inventor or Assignor maintains his/her right to be named as an inventor in any patent applications filed based on the below-assigned Invention(s).

双方同意,在以下转让中,发明人或转让人保留在基于其转让发明所申请的专利中作为发明人的署名 权。

NOW THEREFORE, I/we hereby assign and convey unto Assignee, my entire rights, including title, use, benefits and interests, and disposition:

为此, 我/我们将如下的全部权利(包括占有权、使用权、受益权和处分权)转让、转移给受让人;

Page 1 of 3

独冰治

- (1) in and to an Invention entitled "<u>Method, apparatus and system of parallel IC test</u>" for which I/we previously filed Taiwan Patent Application No(s). <u>098109078</u> on <u>2009-3-20</u>;我/我们于 <u>2009-3-20</u> 递交的台湾 专利申请号为 <u>098109078</u> 的"积体电路并行测试方法,装置和系统(台湾)"的发明的全部权利;
- (2) The Inventor or Assignor hereby further agrees to sign all necessary documents to enable the Assignee to successfully file the patent applications for the assigned Invention(s).

发明人或转让人同意签署所有必要的文件,使得受让人能为转让的发明成功地申请专利。

Any and all rights Assignee takes under this Assignment are usable, assignable or otherwise dispositional by Assignee without any restriction whatsoever.

受让人基于本协议所享有的任何及所有权利都可以无限制地使用、转让和处分。

Inventor or Assignor hereby confirms my/our waiver and to assign absolutely to Assignee of all rights whatsoever that I/we may have in the subject matter hereof to the full extent that I/we would have had, such rights do not include the Assignor's right to be named as an inventor for the assigned Invention(s), including but not limited to in and to the PCT Patent Application, European Patent Application and /or any Patent Application, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in any country throughout the world claiming the priority of the China Patent Application(s) listed above, as well as any divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said forgoing Invention(s).

发明人或转让人在此确认我/我们的协议放弃我/我们就所述主题除署名权外所有的全部权利并将放弃的 权利完全地给予受让人,包括但不限于以上述台湾专利申请为优先权的 PCT 专利申请、欧洲专利申请和/ 或其他专利申请,以及现在或以后在世界上任何国家递交的所有其他专利申请的权利,以及基于前述发 明的任何分案申请、继续申请、复审申请或再版申请等的权利。

(3) The Assignee shall pay all expenses and costs for filing any patent applications for the above assigned Invention(s). 受让人应承担为上述发明申请专利所需的所有费用。

发明人或转让人

Bingchun Zhang
Name Oyuku Zlay

Date 20 (0.5.1)

REEL: 024861 FRAME: 0873

张冰淳			
姓名 沙山	12	日期	2010.3.1
Assignee			
受让人			
Shanghai XinHao (Br	aveChips) M	icro Elec	tronics Co. Ltd
Name		Date	
上海五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十五十		日期	

转让协议

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between

本协议由:

Name in English spelling 中文名 Haoqi Ren 任浩琪 ID Number:

身份证号: 310102198011242812

(hereinafter as Inventor or Assignor), and (以下称作发明人或转让人)和

Shanghai XinHao (BraveChips) Micro Electronics Co. Ltd., having a place of business at 1398 Siping RD. Bldg Suit 1202 Shanghai P.R. China (hereinafter as Assignee).

<u>上海芯豪微电子有限公司</u>,(以下称作受让人)订立,该公司的营业地址位于<u>中国上海四平路 1398 与 1202 室</u>.

Inventor or Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred as parties. 发明人或转让人以及受让人在此统称为协议方。

WHEREAS, Inventor has made the Invention(s) as identified below; and 由于发明人做了如下所述的发明,以及

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have at all times desired that <u>Assignee</u> shall hold all rights, title and interests (including, but not limited to, Application Rights (including divisional and continuation application rights), Patent Rights and Priority Rights) in the Invention(s) in accordance worldwide with the assignment made herein.

由于,双方在此问题上一直希望 受让人 可以根据本协议在世界范围内享有本发明的全部权利、占有权及权益(包括,但不限于申请权(包括申请分案及继续申请的权利)、专利权、优先权)。

Both parties agree that in the below assignment, the Inventor or Assignor maintains his/her right to be named as an inventor in any patent applications filed based on the below-assigned Invention(s).

双方同意,在以下转让中,发明人或转让人保留在基于其转让发明所申请的专利中作为发明人的署名权。

NOW THEREFORE, I/we hereby assign and convey unto Assignee, my entire rights, including title, use, benefits and interests, and disposition:

为此, 我/我们将如下的全部权利(包括占有权、使用权、受益权和处分权)转让、转移给受让人:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 024861 FRAME: 0875

- in and to an Invention entitled "Method, apparatus and system of parallel IC test" for which I/we (1) previously filed Taiwan Patent Application No(s). <u>098109078</u> on <u>2009-3-20</u> ; 我/我们于 <u>2009-3-20</u> 递交的台湾 专利申请号为 098109078 的"积体电路并行测试方法,装置和系统(台湾)" 的发明的全部权利:
- (2) The Inventor or Assignor hereby further agrees to sign all necessary documents to enable the Assignee to successfully file the patent applications for the assigned Invention(s). 发明人或转让人同意签署所有必要的文件,使得受让人能为转让的发明成功地申请专利。

Any and all rights Assignee takes under this Assignment are usable, assignable or otherwise dispositional by Assignee without any restriction whatsoever.

受让人基于本协议所享有的任何及所有权利都可以无限制地使用、转让和处分。

Inventor or Assignor hereby confirms my/our waiver and to assign absolutely to Assignee of all rights whatsoever that I/we may have in the subject matter hereof to the full extent that I/we would have had, such rights do not include the Assignor's right to be named as an inventor for the assigned Invention(s), including but not limited to in and to the PCT Patent Application, European Patent Application and for any Patent Application, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in any country throughout the world claiming the priority of the China Patent Application(s) listed above, as well as any divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said forgoing Invention(s).

发明人或转让人在此确认我/我们的协议放弃我/我们就所述主题除署名权外所有的全部权利并将放弃的 权利完全地给予受让人,包括但不限于以上述台湾专利申请为优先权的 PCT 专利申请、欧洲专利申请和/ 或其他专利申请,以及现在或以后在世界上任何国家递交的所有其他专利申请的权利,以及基于前述发 明的任何分案申请、继续申请、复审申请或再版申请等的权利。

(3) The Assignee shall pay all expenses and costs for filing any patent applications for the above assigned Invention(s). 受让人应承担为上述发明申请专利所需的所有费用。

Signatures:

elset Hagi Rev

Inventor or Assignor

发明人或转让人

Haoqi Ren Name

姓名 姓名	日期
:	
Assignee 受让人	
	nips) Micro Electronics Co. Ltd.
Name	Date
Name	
	# 日期



转让协议

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between 本协议由:

Name in English spelling 中文名 Changchun Zheng 郑长春 ID Number: 身份证号: 340421198310150011

(hereinafter as Inventor or Assignor), and (以下称作发明人或转让人)和

Shanghai XinHao (BraveChips) Micro Electronics Co. Ltd., having a place of business at 1398 Siping RD. Bldg B Suit 1202 Shanghai P.R. China (hereinafter as Assignee).

<u>上海芯豪微电子有限公司</u>,(以下称作受让人)订立,该公司的营业地址位于<u>中国上海四平路 1398 号 B</u> 1202 室。

Inventor or Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred as parties. 发明人或转让人以及受让人在此统称为协议方。

WHEREAS, Inventor has made the Invention(s) as identified below; and 由于发明人做了如下所述的发明,以及

由于,双方在此问题上一直希望 <u>受让人</u>可以根据本协议在世界范围内享有本发明的全部权利、占有权及权益(包括,但不限于申请权(包括申请分案及继续申请的权利)、专利权、优先权)。

Both parties agree that in the below assignment, the Inventor or Assignor maintains his/her right to be named as an inventor in any patent applications filed based on the below-assigned Invention(s).

双方同意,在以下转让中,发明人或转让人保留在基于其转让发明所申请的专利中作为发明人的署名权。

NOW THEREFORE, I/we hereby assign and convey unto Assignee, my entire rights, including title, use, benefits and interests, and disposition:

为此, 我/我们将如下的全部权利(包括占有权、使用权、受益权和处分权)转让、转移给受让人:

Page 1 of 3

LONG

- (1) in and to an Invention entitled "<u>Method, apparatus and system of parallel IC test</u>" for which I/we previously filed Taiwan Patent Application No(s). <u>098109078</u> on <u>2009-3-20</u>; 我/我们于 <u>2009-3-20</u> 递交的台湾 专利申请号为 <u>098109078</u> 的 "积体电路并行测试方法,装置和系统(台湾)"的发明的全部权利;
- (2) The Inventor or Assignor hereby further agrees to sign all necessary documents to enable the Assignee to successfully file the patent applications for the assigned Invention(s). 发明人或转让人同意签署所有必要的文件,使得受让人能为转让的发明成功地申请专利。

Any and all rights Assignee takes under this Assignment are usable, assignable or otherwise dispositional by Assignee without any restriction whatsoever.

受让人基于本协议所享有的任何及所有权利都可以无限制地使用、转让和处分。

Inventor or Assignor hereby confirms my/our waiver and to assign absolutely to Assignee of all rights whatsoever that I/we may have in the subject matter hereof to the full extent that I/we would have had, such rights do not include the Assignor's right to be named as an inventor for the assigned Invention(s), including but not limited to in and to the PCT Patent Application, European Patent Application and /or any Patent Application, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in any country throughout the world claiming the priority of the China Patent Application(s) listed above, as well as any divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon sald forgoing Invention(s).

发明人或转让人在此确认我/我们的协议放弃我/我们就所述主题除署名权外所有的全部权利并将放弃的权利完全地给予受让人,包括但不限于以上述台湾专利申请为优先权的 PCT 专利申请、欧洲专利申请和/或其他专利申请,以及现在或以后在世界上任何国家递交的所有其他专利申请的权利,以及基于前述发明的任何分案申请、继续申请、复审申请或再版申请等的权利。

(3) The Assignee shall pay all expenses and costs for filling any patent applications for the above assigned Invention(s). 受让人应承担为上述发明申请专利所需的所有费用。

Signatures:

签名

Loker changehun sheng

Inventor or Assignor

发明人或转让人

Changchun Zheng

2010.5.20

Name

Date

Page 2 of 3

Frek

<u> </u>	
姓名	日期
Assignee	
受让人	
Shanghai XinHao (BraveChi	<u>ps) Micro Electronics Co. Ltd.</u>
Name	Date
	日期 2010・45.7

Page 3 of 3

popula

转让协议

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between 本协议由:

Name in English spelling 中文名 Kenneth Cheng Hao Lin 林正浩 ID Number: 057303329

身份证号:

(hereinafter as Inventor or Assignor), and (以下称作发明人或转让人) 和

Shanghai XinHao (BraveChips) Micro Electronics Co. Ltd., having a place of business at 1398 Siping RD. Bldg B. Suit 1202 Shanghai P.R. China (hereinafter as Assignee).

<u>上海芯豪徽电子有限公司</u>,(以下称作受让人)订立。该公司的营业地址位于<u>中国上海四平路 1398 号 E 1202 室</u>.

Inventor or Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred as parties. 发明人或转让人以及受让人在此统称为协议方。

WHEREAS, Inventor has made the Invention(s) as identified below; and 由于发明人做了如下所述的发明,以及

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have at all times desired that <u>Assignee</u> shall hold all rights, title and interests (including, but not limited to, Application Rights (including divisional and continuation application rights), Patent Rights and Priority Rights) in the Invention(s) in accordance worldwide with the assignment made herein.

由于,双方在此问题上一直希望 <u>受让人</u>可以根据本协议在世界范围内享有本发明的全部权利、占有权及权益(包括,但不限于申请权(包括申请分案及继续申请的权利)、专利权、优先权)。

Both parties agree that in the below assignment, the Inventor or Assignor maintains his/her right to be named as an inventor in any patent applications filed based on the below-assigned Invention(s).

双方同意,在以下转让中,发明人或转让人保留在基于其转让发明所申请的专利中作为发明人的署名权。

NOW THEREFORE, I/we hereby assign and convey unto Assignee, my entire rights, including title, use, benefits and interests, and disposition:

为此, 我/我们将如下的全部权利(包括占有权、使用权、受益权和处分权)转让、转移给受让人:

Page 1 of 3

林正浩

- (1) in and to an Invention entitled "<u>Method, apparatus and system of parallel IC test</u>" for which I/we previously filed Taiwan Patent Application No(s). <u>098109078</u> on <u>2009-3-20</u>; 我/我们于 <u>2009-3-20</u> 递交的台湾专利申请号为 <u>098109078</u> 的"积体电路并行测试方法,装置和系统(台湾)"的发明的全部权利。
- (2) The Inventor or Assignor hereby further agrees to sign all necessary documents to enable the Assignee to successfully file the patent applications for the assigned Invention(s). 发明人或转让人同意签署所有必要的文件,使得受让人能为转让的发明成功地申请专利。

Any and all rights Assignee takes under this Assignment are usable, assignable or otherwise dispositional by Assignee without any restriction whatsoever.

受让人基于本协议所享有的任何及所有权利都可以无限制地使用、转让和处分。

Inventor or Assignor hereby confirms my/our waiver and to assign absolutely to Assignee of all rights whatsoever that I/we may have in the subject matter hereof to the full extent that I/we would have had, such rights do not include the Assignor's right to be named as an inventor for the assigned Invention(s), including but not limited to in and to the PCT Patent Application, European Patent Application and /or any Patent Application, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in any country throughout the world claiming the priority of the China Patent Application(s) listed above, as well as any divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said forgoing Invention(s).

发明人或转让人在此确认我/我们的协议放弃我/我们就所述主题除署名权外所有的全部权利并将放弃的 权利完全地给予受让人,包括但不限于以上述台湾专利申请为优先权的 PCT 专利申请、欧洲专利申请和/ 或其他专利申请,以及现在或以后在世界上任何国家递交的所有其他专利申请的权利,以及基于前述发 明的任何分案申请、继续申请、复审申请或再版申请等的权利。

(3) The Assignee shall pay all expenses and costs for filing any patent applications for the above assigned Invention(s). 受让人应承担为上述发明申请专利所需的所有费用。

Signatures:

签名

分从区港

Inventor or Assignor 发明人或转让人

Kenneth Cheng Hao Lin

Name

May 11th, 2010

Trees

林正浩 姓名		<u>20</u> / 日期	0/7 5 /3) ((1)
Assignee				
受让人				
Shanghai >	<u> GinHao (BraveChips) N</u>	licro Electron	ics Co. Ltd.	
Name		Date		
姓名 】		日期		

Page 3 of 3

KL 1884年72代

转让协议

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between 本协议由:

Name in English spelling 中文名 Hongxi Geng 耿红喜 ID Number: 身份证号: 412824198112261432

(hereinafter as Inventor or Assignor), and (以下称作发明人或转让人)和

Shanghai XinHao (BraveChips) Micro Electronics Co. Ltd., having a place of business at 1398 Siping RD. Bldg B. Suit 1202 Shanghai P.R. China (hereinafter as Assignee).

上海芯豪徽电子有限公司 (以下称作受让人)订立,该公司的营业地址位于 中国上海四平路 1398 号 B 楼 1202 室.

Inventor or Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred as parties. 发明人或转让人以及受让人在此统称为协议方。

WHEREAS, Inventor has made the Invention(s) as identified below; and 由于发明人做了如下所述的发明,以及

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have at all times desired that ______shall hold all rights, title and interests (including, but not limited to, Application Rights (including divisional and continuation application rights), Patent Rights and Priority Rights) in the Invention(s) in accordance worldwide with the assignment made herein. 由于,双方在此问题上一直希望 受让人 可以根据本协议在世界范围内享有本发明的全部权利、占

有权及权益(包括,但不限于申请权(包括申请分案及继续申请的权利)、专利权、优先权)。

Both parties agree that in the below assignment, the Inventor or Assignor maintains his/her right to be named as an inventor in any patent applications filed based on the below-assigned Invention(s).

双方同意,在以下转让中,发明人或转让人保留在基于其转让发明所申请的专利中作为发明人的署名 权。

NOW THEREFORE, I/we hereby assign and convey unto Assignee, my entire rights, including title, use, benefits and interests, and disposition:

为此, 我/ 我们将如下的全部权利(包括占有权、使用权、受益权和处分权)转让、转移给受让人:

Page 1 of 3

- (1) in and to an Invention entitled "<u>Method, apparatus and system of parallel IC test</u>" for which I/we previously filed Taiwan Patent Application No(s). <u>098109078</u> on <u>2009-3-20</u>; 我/我们于<u>2009-3-20</u>递交的台湾专利申请号为<u>098109078</u>的"<u>积体电路并行测试方法,装置和系统(台湾)</u>"的发明的全部权利;
- (2) The Inventor or Assignor hereby further agrees to sign all necessary documents to enable the Assignee to successfully file the patent applications for the assigned Invention(s). 发明人或转让人同意签署所有必要的文件,使得受让人能为转让的发明成功地申请专利。

Any and all rights Assignee takes under this Assignment are usable, assignable or otherwise dispositional by Assignee without any restriction whatsoever.

受让人基于本协议所享有的任何及所有权利都可以无限制地使用、转让和处分。

Inventor or Assignor hereby confirms my/our waiver and to assign absolutely to Assignee of all rights whatsoever that I/we may have in the subject matter hereof to the full extent that I/we would have had, such rights do not include the Assignor's right to be named as an inventor for the assigned Invention(s), including but not limited to in and to the PCT Patent Application, European Patent Application and /or any Patent Application, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in any country throughout the world claiming the priority of the China Patent Application(s) listed above, as well as any divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said forgoing Invention(s).

发明人或转让人在此确认我/我们的协议放弃我/我们就所述主题除署名权外所有的全部权利并将放弃的 权利完全地给予受让人,包括但不限于以上述台湾专利申请为优先权的 PCT 专利申请、欧洲专利申请和/ 或其他专利申请,以及现在或以后在世界上任何国家递交的所有其他专利申请的权利,以及基于前述发 明的任何分案申请、继续申请、复审申请或再版申请等的权利。

(3) The Assignee shall pay all expenses and costs for filing any patent applications for the above assigned Invention(s). 受让人应承担为上述发明申请专利所需的所有费用。

Signatures: 签名	联位意	Hon	gri	Gen
Inventor or Assign	ior			
发明人或转让人		(, }
Hongxi Geng	***************************************	701	2,0	* , j
Name		Date		

Page 2 of 3

<u> 耿红喜</u>	
姓名	日期
Assignee	
受让人	
Shanghai Xinl·lao (BraveChips) M	licro Electronics Co. Ltc
Name	Date
and the state of t	
14	
人名泰维安人	
上海芯灰设施子有限公司一个	***************************************
	日期
原到人	
Letter and the second	

RECORDED: 08/19/2010